AN ORDINANCE
TO BE ENTITLED

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND APPENDIX | (TRAFFIC REGULATIONS),
SECTION 208 (SPEED LIMITS FOR OFF-SYSTEM HIGHWAYS)
OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF SAVANNAH, GEORGIA (2019);

TO REPEAL ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Savannah, Georgia, in regular meeting of
Council assembled, and pursuant to lawful authority thereof:

Sec. 208. - Speed limits for off-system highways.

The following roadways are approved for the use of speed detection devices:

WITHIN THE CITY LENGTH SLTI\EIIIETD
ROAD NAME | LIMITS OF OR SCHOOL FROM TO IN IN
NAME MILES MPH
Abercorn St. SAVANNAH Gaston St. 37th St. 0.95 30
ACL Bivd. SAVANNAH Staley Ave. Mills B Lane Blvd. | 0.80 40
Aggett Dr. SAVANNAH Airways Ave. EaSteToFt)ark'”g 078 35
Airways Ave. SAVANNAH 1-95 Centerline Patrick S. 1.50 45
Graham Dr.
Alabama Ave. SAVANNAH Pennsylvania N. Carolina Ave. 0.70 25
Alaska Ave. SAVANNAH Pennsylvania Dead End East 0.55 25
Alfred St. SAVANNAH Market St. Hopper St. 0.75 40
Allen St. SAVANNAH Gwinnett St. Blun Ave. 0.35 25
Althea Parkway SAVANNAH Waters Ave. Kensington Dr. 0.50 25
Amaranth St. SAVANNAH Hopkins St. Martin Luther ¢ 55 | 25
King, Jr. Blvd.
Anderson St. SAVANNAH Waters Ave. Bee Rd. 0.53 35
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Anderson St. SAVANNAH Bee Rd. Skidaway Rd. 0.35 35
Anderson St. SAVANNAH East Broad St. Waters Ave. 0.56 30
Anderson St. SAVANNAH Ogeechee Rd. East Broad St. 0.90 30
Anderson St.
* SAVANNAH Savannah
SCHOOL ZONE | Classical Academy Ware St. Grove St. 0.21 25
Andover Dr. SAVANNAH Lee Blvd. Kensington Dr. 0.30 25
Apache Ave. SAVANNAH Abercorn St. Dutchtown Rd. 0.80 30
Arcadian SAVANNAH Meadows St. Liberty Pkwy. 0.50 25
Archer St. SAVANNAH Liberty Pkwy. Rockdale St. 0.35 25
Arlington Rd. SAVANNAH Largo Dr. Stillwood Rd. 0.39 25
Ash Street SAVANNAH Victory Drive Wheaton Street 0.50 25
Atlanta St. SAVANNAH O'Byrne St. Ewell St. 0.25 25
Montgomery Cross
Atwood St. SAVANNAH Rd Inglewood Dr. 0.30 25
Audubon Dr. SAVANNAH Eleanor St. Cloverdale Dr. 0.45 25
Augusta Ave. SAVANNAH East Lathron Ave. Wes}\'\‘/:thm” 1.18 35
Augusta Ave.
* ?>SAVANNAH Otis Brock . :
SCHOOL ZONE | Elementary School Brittany St. Lily St. 0.09 25
Bacon Park Dr. SAVANNAH Waters Ave. Casey Canal 0.56 30
Bacon Park Dr. SAVANNAH Casey Canal Jan Dr. 0.73 25
Baker St. SAVANNAH Bay St. Augusta Ave. 0.25 25
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Barnard St.

Barnard St.

Barnard St.

Bay St.

Bee Rd.

Beech St.

Benton Blvd.

Benton Blvd

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Berkley Place

Betty Drive

Blun Ave.

Boiling St.

Bolton St.

Bona Bella Ave.

Bona Bella Ave.

Bonaventure

Bowden St.

Bradley Blvd.

Bradley Blvd.

Brandywine St.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Godley

Station

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Gaston St.

Gwinnett St.

52nd St.

East Broad St.

Wheaton St.

Goebel Ave.

South City Limits

Spring Lakes Drive

Bull St.

Emory Dr.

Collat St.

Pennsylvannia

Ash St.

Lovett Dr.

Skidaway Rd.

Pennsylvannia

Gwinnett St.

N City Limits

0.07 mi south of

Castello Ave.

Reynolds St.

Gwinnett St.

Anderson St.

Anderson St.

Montgomery St.

52nd St.

Capital St.

Highlands Blvd.

Highlands Blvd.

Montgomery St.

Haven Dr.

Allen St.

Dead End East

East Broad

Skidaway Rd.

City Limits

Downing

Blun Ave.

S City Limits

S City Limits

Habersham St.

0.25 30
0.40 30
1.20 35
0.68 30
1.53 35
0.65 25
2.80 45
0.97 35
0.30 25
0.75 25
0.50 25
0.55 25
0.90 25
0.25 25
0.55 35
0.75 30
0.35 25
0.12 30
1.10 30
0.25 25
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Briarcliff Circle

Brogden St.

Bull St.

Bull St.
*SCHOOL
ZONE

*

Bull St.

Burbank Blvd.

Burroughs St.

Capital St.

Carolan St.

Caroll St.

Carter St.

Carver St.

Cathy St.

Causton Bluff

Cedar Grove
Rd.

Chatham Pkwy.

Chester St.

Chesterfield Dr.

Chevy Chase
Rd.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Susie King
Taylor Community School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Deerfield Rd.

Colonial Dr.

Victory Dr.

Anderson St.

Victory Dr.

Largo Dr.

Anderson St.

Goebel Ave.

Clearview Ave.

Gwinnett St.

Gwinnett St.

Gwinnett St.

Eleanor St.

Capital St.

White Bluff Rd.

SR 25/0Ogeechee

Rd.

Abbott St.

Largo Dr.

Cloverdale Dr.

Windsor Rd.

Jan St.

Anderson St.

Brady St.

Derenne Ave.

Montclair Blvd.

Amaranth St.

President St.

Bay St.

Blun Ave.

Blun Ave.

Blun Ave.

Eleanor St.

Lawton Ave.

Dead End

SR404/1-16

Augusta Ave.

Dead End

Claremont Circle

0.40 25
0.80 25
0.70 30
0.24 25
1.60 35
0.50 25
1.10 25
1.00 25
0.25 25
0.35 25
0.35 25
0.35 25
0.50 25
0.65 25
0.35 30
1.65 45
0.30 25
0.45 25
0.70 25
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Clark Ave.

Clearview Ave.

Cleland St.

Clinch St.

Cloverdale Dr.

Coffee BIuff

Coffee BIuff

Coffee Bluff Villa

Collat St.

Colonial Dr.

Columbus Dr.

Comer St.

Cornell Ave.

Cornwall St.

Corvair Ave.

Country Dr.

Countryside Dr.

Cranman Dr.

Crescent St.

Crosby St.

Crossroads
Pkwy

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Montgomery Cross
Rd.

Cleland St.

Bay St.

53rd St.

Stiles Ave.

Rose Dhu Avenue

Rose Dhu Ave.

Coffee Bluff Rd.

Gwinnett St.

Forsyth Rd.

Waters Ave.

Augusta Ave.

Waters Ave.

Barton St.

Ogeechee Rd.

lantha St.

Skidaway Rd.

Waters Ave.

Capital St.

Blun Ave.

Jimmy DelLoach
Pkwy

Rivers End Dr.

Carolan St.

Dead End

Scott St.

Chevy Chase Rd.

Vernon River Dr.

Honey Bee Road

Dead End West

Blun Ave.

Skidaway Rd.

Bull St.

Abbott St.

Seawright Dr.

Stiles Ave.

Ford Ave.

Skidaway Rd.

Howard Foss Dr.

Aegean Ave.

Elgin St.

Gwinnett St.

zmi. N. of
Airways Ave.

0.50 30
0.25 25
0.40 25
0.80 25
0.80 25
1.10 35
0.35 30
0.62 25
0.35 25
0.70 25
1.00 30
0.70 25
0.25 25
0.50 25
0.50 25
0.30 25
0.30 30
0.40 25
0.80 25
0.35 25
2.90 35
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Cubbedge St.

Cumberland Dr.

Cynthia St.

Dale Dr.

Davidson Ave.

Deerfield Rd.

Deerfield

*

*

Delesseps Ave.

Delesseps Ave.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

DeRenne Ave.

DeRenne Ave.

DeRenne Ave.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

DeRenne Dr.

Dixon St.

Drayton St.

Drayton St.

Drayton St.

Drayton St.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH  Windsor
SCHOOL ZONE | Forest Elementary School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Low

Elementary School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Jenkins High
School & Low Elementary

School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Gwinnett St.

Thackery Place

Bel Aire Dr.

Queensbury St.

White Bluff Rd.

Golf Club Dr.

Mimosa Place

Waters Ave.

Costa Rica

Abercorn St.

Waters Ave.

Skidaway Rd.

Habersham St.

O'Byrne St.

Park-Ave-

Park-Ave-

Bay Street

Park Avenue

Blun Ave.

Berkley Place

Eleanor St.

Camden Circle

Rockwell

Abercorn St.

Windsor Rd.

Ward St.

Cuba St.

Waters Ave.

La Roche Ave.

Magnolia Ave.

W. Waters Dr.

Ewell St.

Liberty St.

Victory Dr.

Park Avenue

Victory Dr.

0.35 25
0.55 25
0.85 25
0.50 25
0.50 25
0.80 30
0.22 25
1.10 35
0.25 25
0.82 40
1.65 40
0.59 25
0.70 25
0.25 25
0.70 30
0.90 35
1.16 25
0.90 30
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Duffy St.
Dunwoody Dr.
Durant Ave.

Dutchtown Rd.
Dyches Dr.
Early St.

East Broad St.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

East Broad St.

East Lathrop
Ave.

Edgewater Rd.

Edgewater Rd.

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Edwin St.
Eisenhower Dr.
Eisenhower Dr.
Eisenhower Dr.

Eleanor

Elgin

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH East Broad
Elementary

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Bartlett
Middle School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Martin Luther King,

Jr. Blvd.

Inglewood Dr.

Skidaway Rd.

Apache Ave.

White Bluff Rd.

Andover Dr.

McDonough St.

Bay St.

Louisville Rd.

Montgomery Cross

Rd.

450' N. of SR 204

Spur
E Montgomery
Cross Rd.

48th St.

White Bluff Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Cloverdale

Goebel

Ash St.

Edgewater Rd.

Pennsylvania
Ave.

Middleground

Dunwoody Dr.

Waters Ave.

Gordon St.

E Victory Dr.

Smart St.

Dunwoody Dr.

Dunwoody Dr.

52nd St.

Waters Ave.

Howard Foss

Waters Ave.

Glen Ridge

Pennsylvannia

1.75

0.50

0.23

0.50

1.50

0.35

0.30

2.04

0.70

0.60

0.60

0.25

1.00

0.25

3.27

0.85

0.30
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Emory

Ewell St.

Exchange

Fair St.

Fairmont Ave.

Fairmont Ave.

Felt Dr.

Ferrill St.

Florida Ave.

Forest Park Dr.

Forrest St.

Foxhall Rd.

Fulton Rd.

Garey St.

General
Mcintosh

Georgia Ave.

Glynwood Dr.

Godsell St.

Goebel

Goebel
School Zone

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH SHUMAN
MIDDLE SCHOOL 0700

TO 0800

1400 TO 1500

DeRenne Ave.

Staley Ave.

52nd St.

Bay St.

Hodgson Memorial

Dr.

Abercorn St.

Coffee Bluff Rd.

Augusta Ave.

Pennsylvania Ave.

Stephenson Ave.

Capital St.

Sallie Mood

Apache Ave.

Dillon St.

River St.

Boiling St.

Skidaway Rd.

Mildred St.

President St.

Elgin St.

Bona Bella Ave.

Myers St.

Montgomery St.

Louisville Rd.

White Bluff

White Bluff

White Bluff Ave.

Bay St.

N. Carolina Ave.

Eisenhower Dr.

Gwinnett St.

Dale Dr.

Rio Rd.

Mildred St.

President St.

Bonaventure Rd.

La Roche Ave.

Montgomery St.

Skidaway

Hale St

0.38 25
0.25 25
0.30 40
0.60 30
0.44 30
0.25 25
0.82 25
0.45 25
0.70 25
0.25 25
0.55 25
0.25 25
0.57 35
0.25 25
0.27 35
0.60 25
0.30 25
0.30 25
1.11 30
0.28 25

Page 8 of 27



Googe St.

Gordonston

Greenbriar Dr.

Greenwood St.

Grey Fox Way

Gulfstream Rd.

Gwinnett St

Gwinnett St

Gwinnett St

Gwinnett St.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Gwinnett St.

Gwinnett St.
*SCHOOL
ZONE

*

Gwinnett St.

Gwinnett St.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Gwinnett St.

Habersham St.

SCHOOL DAYS ONLY

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Gasden
Elementary

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Hubert
Middle School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Shuman
Elementary

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Blun Ave.

Goebel

Cedar Grove

Capital St.

Wild Turkey

George Washington
Hwy.

Telfair Rd.

1-516

Stiles Avenue

East Broad

Bilbo Canal St.

Skidaway

Skidaway
Rd.Tc>Lawton Ave.

Pennsylvania Ave.

Gaston St.

Gwinnett St.

Pennsylvania

White Bluff Rd.

Lawton Ave.

Dorchester Rd.

Ida J. Gadsden
Dr.

1-516

Stiles Avenue

ML King Jr Blvd.

Morris Brown
Drive

Waters Ave.

SCLR/R
Overpass

Pennsylvania

0.21

Dead End East

Liberty St.

0.35

0.38

0.50

0.65

0.30

2.30

1.24

0.75

0.20

0.70

0.21

0.52

25

0.55

0.30
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Habersham St.

Habersham St.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Habersham St.
Habersham St.
Habersham St.

Habersham St.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Habersham St.
School Zone

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Hampstead Ave.
Harmon St.
Hawthorne St.

Helen St.

Henry St.

Henry St.

Henry St.

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Henry St.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Charles Ellis

Montessori

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Jacob G.

Smith Elementary

SAVANNAH Memorial
Day School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Savannah
Classical Academy

SAVANNAH

Gaston St.

49 th St

Victory Dr.

Johnston St.

Johnston St.

62nd St.

Stephenson Ave.

White Bluff Rd.

Victory Dr.

Goebel Ave.

Country Rd.

South Truman
Frontage Rd.

Waters Ave.

Ave.

Skidaway Rd.

Victory Dr.

Washington Ave.

63rd St.

63rd St.

Stephenson Ave.

Columbus Dr.

YMCA

Montgomery St.

Wheaton St.

Nevada St.

Shell Rd.

Waters Ave.

Martin Luther
King, Jr. Blvd.

350' East of Atlantic | 250' W of Atlantic

Ave.

South Truman

1.30

1.25

1.10

0.65

0.20

0.30

0.50

1.35

0.25

0.35

0.52

1.25

0.12

0.30
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Henry St.

Heritage St.

Herty Dr.

Hibiscus Ave.

Highlands Blvd.

Highlands Blvd.

Highlands Blvd.

Hillyer Dr.

Hodgson
Memorial Dr.

Holland Dr.

Hoover Creek
Rd.

Hopkins St.

Hopkins St.

Hurst Ave.

Ida J. Gadsden

Idlewood Dr.

Indiana Ave.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Pierpont Cr.

Vassar St.

Berkley Place

38th St.

Jimmy DelLoach
Pkwy.

0.23 mi W of Jimmy
Deloach Pkwy

0.24 mi E of Benton
Bivd.

Dyches Dr.

Stephenson Ave.

Abercorn St.

Stillwood Rd.

Victory Dr.

Victory Dr.

Montgomery Cross
Rd.

Airways Ave.

Abercorn St.

Pennsylvania

Frontage Rd.

Pennsylvania
Ave.

Pendleton St.

Thackeray Place

Victory Dr.

0.23 mi W of
Jimmy Deloach
Pkwy.

0.24 mi E of
Benton Blvd.

West City Limits

Dyches Dr.

Montgomery
Cross Rd.

White Bluff Rd.

Large Dr.

Clinch St.

Ogeechee Rd.

Rivers End Dr.

Gulfstream Rd.

Dead End

Altman Dr.

0.21 25
0.30 25
0.35 25
0.25 25
0.23 35
0.33 45
2.34 35
0.25 25
1.20 35
0.45 35
0.30 25
0.60 25
0.25 25
0.50 25
1.45 35
0.40 30
0.30 25

Page 11 of 27



Indigo Rd.

Inglewood Dr.

Jan St.

Jefferson St.

Jefferson St.

Jimmy DelLoach
Pkwy.

Jimmy DelLoach
Pkwy.

Johnston St.

Julia Law St.

Kensington Dr.

Kinzie Ave.

Kollock St.

Lamar St.

Largo Dr.

Largo Dr.

Largo Dr.
*SCHOOL
ZONE

*

LaRoche Ave.

LaRoche Ave.
*SCHOOL

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Windsor
Forest High School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Low

Elementary School

Montgomery Cross

Rd.

Cindy St.

Bona Bella Ave.

Anderson St.

Liberty St.

SR 21 Overpass

West of Benton
Bivd.

Andover Dr.

Carson St

Habersham St.

Goebel Ave.

Ogeechee Rd.

Staley Ave.

Abercorn St.

Tibet Ave.

Windsor Rd.

Ward St.

Glynnwood

Berwick Dr.

Harmon Bluff Rd.

Barbara St.

Victory Dr.

Anderson St.

West of Benton
Bivd.

West of Norwest
Ct.

Waters Ave.

Ogeechee Rd.

Althea Parkway

Pennsylvania
Ave.

W 36 th St.

Myers St.

Spanish Moss Dr.

Abercorn St.

Woodley Rd.

Savannah City

Limit

SSC Dr.

0.45 25
0.35 25
0.30 25
0.75 30
0.90 25
3.49 45
0.31 50
0.35 25
0.25 25
0.70 25
0.38 25
0.45 25
0.25 25
1.80 30
0.90 30
0.44 25
0.90 35
0.32 25
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ZONE

Lawton Ave.

Leach Dr.

Lee Blvd.

Leeds Gate Rd.

Lewis Blvd.

Liberty Pkwy.

Lincoln St.

Linnhurst Drive

Linwood Dr.

Live Oak St.

Lissner St.

Little Neck Road

Little Neck Road

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Lloyd St.

Louisiana Ave.

Louisville Rd.

Louisville Rd.

Lovett Dr.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH New

Hampstead High School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Gwinnett St.

Inglewood Dr.

Andover Dr.

Tibet Ave.

Abercorn St.

Staley Ave.

Victory Dr.

Nunez St.

Deerfield Rd.

E Gwinnett St.

Alfred St.

South City Limits

300' north of the
school parcel
boundary

Liberty Pkwy.

Pennsylvania

Magazine

Martin Luther King,
Jr. Blvd.

Bona Bella

Causton Bluff

Dyches Dr.

Waters Ave.

Berwick Dr.

Dead End West

Ogeechee Rd.

Liberty St.

Skidaway Rd.

Woodley Rd.

E Anderson St.

Bay St.

North City Limits

300' south of the
school parcel
boundary

Rockdale St.

N. Carolina Ave.

Savannah City
Limit

Magazine Ave.

Colonial Dr.

0.75 25
0.20 25
0.30 30
0.65 25
0.30 25
1.10 35
1.60 30
0.22 25
0.39 25
0.38 25
0.40 30
1.83 45
0.33 35
0.40 25
0.70 25
0.40 40
1.10 35
0.40 25
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Loyola Dr.

Lynah St.

Magnolia Ave.

Mall Blvd.

Mall Blvd.

Marlborough
Way

Martha St.

Martin Luther
King, Jr. Blvd.

Martin L. King,
Jr.
Bivd.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Mason Dr.

Massachusetts
Ave.

Maupas Ave.

May St.

McKenna Dr.

McLaws St.

Meding St.

Mercy Blvd.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Garrison
Elementary School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

34th St.

Blun Ave.

DeRenne Ave.

Abercorn St.

Hodgson Memorial

Dr.

Kent Dr.

Shell Rd.

Oglethorpe Ave.

Louisville Rd.

Springhill Rd.

Pennsylvania Ave.

East Broad St.

Gwinnett St.

Gulf stream Rd.

Andover Dr.

Staley Ave.

Saint Moritz Court

38th St.

Gwinnett St.

Colonial Dr.

Hodgson
Memorial Dr.

Waters Ave.

Meadowbrook

Country Rd.

Exchange St.

Gwinnett St.

62nd St.

Altman Circle

Waters Ave.

Anderson St.

Western End.

Waters Ave.

Montgomery St.

San Anton Dr.

0.30

0.35

0.40

0.33

.058

0.55

0.30

2.13

0.60

0.60

0.30

0.60

0.40

0.79

0.40

0.90

0.70
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Middleground
Rd.

Middleground
Rd.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Millen St.

Mills B Lane
Blvd.

Mississippi Ave.
Mitchell St.
Mohawk St.
Mohawk St.

Montclair Blvd.
Monterey PI.

Montgomery
Cross Rd.

Montgomery St.
Montgomery St.
Montgomery St.
Montgomery St.

Montgomery St.

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Morgan St.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH St. Francis
Cabrini School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Pulaski
Elementary School

SAVANNAH

Abercorn St.

Dutchtown Rd.

Augusta Ave.

Hopkins St

Pennsylvania Ave.

Liberty Pkwy.

Middleground Rd.

Abercorn St.

Largo Dr.

Montgomery St.

Middleground Rd.

Liberty St.

Henry St.

DeRenne Ave.

63rd St.

Staley Avenue

Bacon Park Dr.

Montgomery
Cross
Rd.Tc>2.10

San Anton Dr.

Bay St.

GA 25

N. Carolina Ave.

Rockdale St.

Rio Rd.

Middleground Rd.

Wilshire Blvd.

Bull St.

Abercorn St./SR
204

Henry St.

63rd St.

Mildred St.

DeRenne Ave.

DeRenne Avenue

DeRenne Ave.

35
0.15 25
0.35 25
1.40 40
0.65 25
0.40 25
0.95 25
0.40 30
0.80 25
0.30 25
0.90 35
0.80 30
1.00 35
0.47 35
1.40 40
0.28 25
0.40 25
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N. Fernwood Dr.

Nevada St.

New Castle St.

New Mexico St.

New York Ave.

Nicholson Dr.

Northwood Dr.

Oakview Dr.

Ogeechee Rd.

Ogeechee Rd.

Oleander Ave.

Oxford Dr.

Oxford Dr.

Palm Ave.

Paradise Dr.

Park Ave.

Park of
Commerce
Way

Pate St.

Patrick Graham
Dr.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Skidaway Rd.

Beech St.

Abbott

Capital St.

Pennsylvania

Bob Harmon
Rd.Tc>SR 307

Woodley Rd.

Berkeley PI.

40th St.

Anderson St.

38th St.

Reynolds St

Reynolds St.

38th St.

White Bluff Rd.

Ash St.

Chatham Pkwy

Artie St.

Airways Ave.

Fernwood Ct.

Capital St.

Augusta Ave.

Goebel Ave.

N. Carolina Ave.

0.30

Winwood PI.

Thackeray PI.

Victory Dr.

40th St.

Victory Dr.

Kensington Dr.

Althea Pkwy.

Victory Dr.

Dyches Dr.
(south)

East Broad

Park of
Commerce Dr.

Dead End

Gulfstream Rd.

0.35 25
0.35 25
0.60 25
0.70 25
0.70 25
30
0.60 30
0.50 25
0.35 35
0.70 30
0.25 25
0.40 25
0.55 25
0.25 25
0.70 25
0.95 25
0.31 25
0.40 25
0.50 35
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Patrick Graham

Dr. SAVANNAH Gulf stream Rd. Airways Ave. 0.38 35
Paulsen St. SAVANNAH DeRenne Ave. E. Victory Dr. 1.60 30
Paulsen St. SAVANNAH Victory Dr. Gwinnett St. 1.10 30
Paulsen St.

SCHO O*L ZONE SAVANNchhS;'Vary Day 60th St. 63rd St. 0.21 25
Peachtree St. SAVANNAH Quail Hollow Middleground Rd. | 0.35 25
Pennsylvania SAVANNAH President St. Skidaway Rd. 1.60 30

Ave.

Pennsylvania

A\’/‘e. SAVA:‘S: gcii\(/)?nnah Edgelawn Circle Greenwood St. 0.32 25
SCHOOL ZONE
Plymouth Ave. SAVANNAH Ogeechee Second Ave. 0.70 25
Porter St. SAVANNAH Gwinnett St. Blun Ave. 0.35 25
President St. SAVANNAH East Broad St. Ge”eraB'h'/\ffi”tOSh 0.25 35
President St. SAVANNAH Gen. Mcintosh Bivd. Sava[‘i’::: City | 030 40
Price St. SAVANNAH Bay St. Gwinnett St. 0.99 30
Price St. SAVANNAH Gwinnett St. Victory Dr. 1.08 35
Queensbury St. SAVANNAH Kent Dr. Mead;‘év_broo" 0.55 25
Ramsgate Rd. SAVANNAH Stonewall Dr. Coffee Bluff Rd. 1.40 25
Ranchland Dr. SAVANNAH Skidaway Rd. Shirley St. 0.30 25
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Ranger St.
Reynolds St.

Reynolds St.

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Reynolds St.

Reynolds St.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

*

Richards St.

Rio Rd.

Rio Rd.

Rio Rd.

Robert B. Miller

Rockdale

Rockingham Rd.

Roger Warlick

Dr.

Rose Dhu Rd.

Ross Rd.

S. Nicholson

Circle

Sallie Mood Dr.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Charles Ellis
& Savannah Arts

Academy

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Jacob G.
Smith Elementary

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

66th St. DeRenne Ave.
DeRenne Ave. Althea Pkwy.
50 th Washington Ave.

U.S. 80-E. Victory

Dr.
63rd St. Columbus Dr.
Jenks St. E. Lathrop Ave.
Mohawk St. Shawnee St.
Abercorn Ext. Shawnee St.

Abercorn Ext. South to Dead

End
S. Curve W. City Limits
Pendleton Mills B Lane Blvd.
Largo Dr. Chesterfield Dr.
Windsor

Rd.Tc>Apache Ave. 0.95

Coffee Bluff Rose Dhu Glen

Mills B Lane Blvd. Ogeechee Rd.

White Bluff Old Mill Lane N.

Montgomery Cross

Road Eisenhower Dr.

E. DeRenne Ave.

0.40

0.30

0.16

1.60

0.28

0.70

0.50

0.30

0.80

0.28

0.40

0.60

30

1.00

0.65

0.55

0.90
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San Anton Dr.

San Fernando

Scarborough St.

Seawright Dr.

Seawright Dr.

*

School Zone

*

Second St.

Sharondale Rd.

Shawnee St.

Shell Rd.

Sherman St.

Skidaway Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Skidaway Rd.
*School Zone

*

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Benedictine
Military School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Low

Elementary

Largo Dr.

Largo Dr.

Bay St.

Cornell Ave.

Cornell Ave.

Dodge St.

Deerfield Rd.

Rio Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Ewell St.

Anderson St.

Swinnett St.

Henry St.

Bonaventure Rd.

Victory Dr.

Eisenhower Dr.

DeRenne Ave.

LaRoche Ave.

Middleground Rd.

Montclair Blvd.

Augusta Ave.

Eisenhower Dr.

100' S. of School
Entrance

Star St.

Cranwood Ln.

Middleground Rd.

Thunderbolt City
Limit

Fluke St.

Bee Rd.

Henry St.

Bonaventure Rd.

Victory Dr.

DeRenne Ave.

Southern City
Limit

Eisenhower Dr.

DeRenne Ave.

0.60

0.50

0.45

0.40

0.20

0.50

0.50

0.80

0.50

0.70

0.40

0.35

0.47

0.52

1.65

0.71

1.42

0.64
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Skidaway Rd.

School Zone

*

Speir St.
Springhill Rd.
St. Johns Ave.

Staley Ave.
Staley Ave.
Staley Ave.

Stephenson
Ave.

Stiles Ave.

Stiles Ave.

Stiles Ave.
Stillwood Dr.
Stillwood Dr.

Stillwood Dr.
Stonewall Blvd.

Stratford St.
Stuvyesant St.

Sugarbush Rd.

SAVANNAH Myers

Middle School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Sunset Blvd.

Skidaway Rd.

Delesseps Ave.

LaRoche Ave.

ACL Blvd.

Ewell Ave.

Liberty Pkwy.

White Bluff Rd.

Louisville

Rd.Tc>Cornwall St.

Cornwall St.

Carr Avenue

Arlington Dr.

Windsor Rd. (W.
End)

Windsor Rd.

Coffee Bluff
Rd.Tc>Ramsgate
Rd.Tc>0.60

Lily St.

Liberty Pkwy.

Sugarbush Ct.

Parkwood Dr.

DeRenne Ave.

Mason Dr.

Skidaway Rd.

Liberty Pkwy.

Montgomery St.

Ewell Ave.

Waters Ave.

0.45

Carr Avenue

Ogeechee
Rd.Tc>0.95

Largo Dr.

Largo Dr.

Arlington Dr.

25

Augusta Ave.

Meadow St.

Wild Turkey

0.32 25
0.60 25
0.50 25
0.40 25
0.30 35
0.89 30
0.75 35
1.00 35
35
0.41 25
35
0.50 25
1.30 25
0.65 30
0.50 25
0.50 25
0.45 25
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Sulgrave Rd.

Sunset Blvd.

Sylvan Dr.

Tennessee Ave.

Teresa Dr.

Texas Ave.

Thackery PI.

Tibet Ave.

Tibet Ave.

Tibet Ave.
*School Zone

*

Timberline Drive

Timberline Drive

*

School Zone

*

Treat Ave.

Tremont Ave.

Tremont Ave.

Truman Pkwy.

Truman Pkwy.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Largo-
Tibet Elementary &
Savannah Youth

University

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Juliette Low
Elementary School
Jenkins High School

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Sallie Mood Dr.

Skidaway Rd.

Thackery PI.

Pennsylvania

Skidaway Rd.

Pennsylvania Ave.

Bull St.

Largo Dr.

White Bluff Rd.

Largo Dr.

East DeRenne Ave.

345 feet north of
East
DeRenne Avenue

Gwinnett St.

Savannah City Limit

GA 21 Overpass

President St. Ext.

0.80 mi S of
Whitefield Ave.

Queensbury St.

Savannah City
Limit

Berkeley

Delaware Ave.

Jan St.

N. Carolina Ave.

Montgomery St.

Middleground Rd.

Largo Dr.

Stratford Arms
West Exit

Skidaway
Rd.Tc>0.63

115 feet east of
Adirondack Road

lowa St.

1-516

Ogeechee Rd.

Montgomery
Cross
Rd.Tc>6.74

SR 204/Abercorn
St.

0.30 25
0.40 30
0.60 25
0.55 25
0.30 25
0.70 25
0.20 25
0.40 30
1.00 35
0.66 25
25

0.22 25
0.30 25
1.10 35
0.80 40
55

1.21 55
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Tuten St.

Utah St.

Van Nuys Blvd.

Varn Dr.

Varnedoc Dr.

Vassar St.

Ventura Blvd.

Vermont Ave.

Vernonburg
Ave.

Waldburg St.

Wallin Ave.

Walz Dr.

Ward St.

Washington
Ave.

Washington
Ave.

Waters Ave.

Waters Ave.

Waters Ave.

Waters Ave.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Bay St.

Lawton Ave.

Dead End East

Habersham St.

Eisenhower Dr.

Meadow St.

Largo Dr.

Pennsylvania

White Bluff Rd.

East Broad St.

Victory Dr.

Skidaway Rd.

52nd St.

Waters Ave.

Bull St.

Victory Dr.

Wheaton St.

DeRenne Ave.

Stephenson Ave.

Dead End

Capital St.

Dead End West

Oxford Dr.

Montgomery
Cross
Rd.Tc>0.70

Liberty Pkwy.

Montclair Blvd.

Altman Circle

Rockwell Ave.

Ash St.

36th St.

Walz Circle W.

LaRoche Ave.

Bee Rd.

Waters Ave.

Delesseps Ave.

Victory Dr.

Stephenson Ave.

Montgomery
Cross Road

0.45 25
0.55 25
0.50 25
0.40 25
25

0.50 25
0.50 25
0.30 25
0.50 30
0.95 25
0.38 35
0.50 25
0.20 30
0.50 30
1.00 30
0.80 30
1.18 30
1.10 35
1.10 35
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Waters Ave. SAVANNAH Columbus Dr. DeRenne Ave. 0.82 35
Welwood SAVANNAH White Bluff Rd. Rockwell 0.50 25
West Boundary
*SCI?E)OL SAVAEI':Q':M;;MSC’” Louisville Rd. Cohen St. 025 | 25
ZONE
Wexler St. SAVANNAH Gwinnett St. Blun Ave. 0.35 25
Wheaton St. SAVANNAH Randolph St. Truman Parkway 1.20 30
Wheaton St. SAVANNAH Andrea
SCHOOL ZONE Williams Elementary Live Oak St. Pounder St. 0.17 25
. School
Whitaker St. SAVANNAH Bay Street Park Avenue 1.16 25
Whitaker St. SAVANNAH Park Avenue Victory Dr. 0.90 30
Whitaker St o
SCHOOL ZONE Tiﬁ\éfgmify@;ﬁl Anderson St. Brady St. 0.24 25
White Bluff Ave. SAVANNAH Coffee Bluff Rd. Felt Dr. 0.50 25
White Bluff Rd. SAVANNAH DeRenne Ave. Vernon River Dr. 5.52 40
White Bluff Rd.
SCHO O*L ZONE SA\I/E'IO;I::\L?]ZWV;::EOBIIUH Paradise Drive Tibet Ave. 0.38 25
Willis Dr. SAVANNAH Largo Dr. Mercy Blvd. 0.31 25
Willow Rd. SAVANNAH White Bluff Rd. Golf Club Dr. 0.70 25
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Willow Point
Circle

Willow Point
Lane

Wilshire Blvd.
Windsor Rd.
Windsor Rd.
Windsor Rd.

Windsor Rd.

*

SCHOOL ZONE

Winwood Place
Woodland Dr.
Woodley Rd.
Woodley Rd.

31st St.
32nd St.
33rd St.
34th St.
35th St.
36th St.
37th St.

37th St.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH Windsor
Forest Elementary &
Savannah Country Day

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Willow Point Lane

Highlands Blvd.

Largo Dr.

White Bluff Rd.

Largo Dr. (West)

Briarcliff

Briarcliff Circle

Deerfield Rd.

DeRenne Ave.

Largo Dr.

Largo Dr.

Waters Ave.

Waters Ave.

Waters Ave.

Waters Ave.

Waters Ave.

Waters Ave.

Abercorn St.

Skidaway Rd.

Willow Point Lane

Dead End

White Bluff Rd.

Briarcliff

Dead End

Largo Dr.

Deerfield
Rd.Tc>0.42

Largo Dr.

Forsythe Dr.

Mercy Blvd.

Windsor Rd.

Bee Rd.

Bee Rd.

Bee Rd.

Bee Rd.

Bee Rd.

Bee Rd.

Waters Ave.

Dead End East

0.55 25
0.28 25
1.00 30
0.45 25
0.80 30
0.70 30
25
0.23 25
0.20 25
0.30 25
0.80 25
0.50 25
0.50 25
0.50 25
0.50 25
0.50 25
0.50 25
0.90 35
0.60 25

Page 24 of 27



38th St.

38th St.

39th St.

40th St.

40th St.

40th St.

41st St.

41st St.

41st St.

42nd St.

42nd St.

42nd St.

43rd St.

44th St.

44th St.

45th St.

45th St.

46th St.

46th St.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

East Broad St.

Skidaway Rd.

Bull St.

East Broad St.

Ogeechee Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Waters Ave.

Ogeechee Rd.

Wessells Ave.

Waters Ave.

Ogeechee Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Skidaway Rd.

Bull St.

Hopkins St.

Bull St.

Hopkins St.

Bull St.

Hopkins St.

Loyola Dr.

Dead End East

Waters Ave.

Bee Rd.

Martin Luther
King, Jr. Blvd.

Dead End East

Bee Rd.

Martin Luther
King, Jr. Blvd.

Dead End East

Bee Rd.

Martin Luther
King, Jr. Blvd.

Dead End East

Downing St.

Waters Ave.

Martin Luther
King, Jr. Blvd.

Waters Ave.

Martin Luther
King, Jr. Blvd.

Waters Ave.

Martin Luther
King, Jr. Blvd.

1.40 25
0.60 25
1.07 25
1.20 25
0.50 25
0.50 25
0.50 25
0.60 25
0.45 25
0.50 25
0.75 25
0.50 25
0.50 25
1.10 25
0.50 25
1.10 25
0.50 25
1.10 25
0.50 25
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Martin Luther

47th St. SAVANNAH Hopkins St. King, Jr. BIvd. 0.50 25
48th St. SAVANNAH Bull St. Reynolds St. 0.55 25
48th St. SAVANNAH E. Atlantic Ave. Hickory St. 0.75 25
49th St. SAVANNAH Montgomery St. Reynolds St. 0.80 25
49th St. SAVANNAH Waters Ave. Bee Rd. 0.50 25
50th St. SAVANNAH Montgomery St. Waters Ave. 1.30 25
50th St. SAVANNAH Waters Ave. Bee Rd. 0.50 25
51st St. SAVANNAH Waters Ave. Bee Rd. 0.50 25
51st St. SAVANNAH Montgomery St. Waters Ave. 1.30 25
51st St.

SCHO O*L JONE Sﬁ\:’:i':r'\':;?:n:”yah Exchange St. Bullock St. | 0.20mi | 25
52nd St. SAVANNAH Bull St. Bee Rd. 1.50 25
52nd St. SAVANNAH Casey Canal Skidaway Rd. 0.38 35
52nd St.

SCHOOL ZONE SAmg' d’}'ﬁ:chc':"ofers Skidaway Rd. Ward St. 0.21 25

52nd St/Mills B
ane e SAVQEZ'Q:E&?””G Edwin St. Stevens St. 033 | 25

SCHOOL ZONE
52nd St. SAVANNAH Exchange St. Hopkins St. 0.30 40
53rd St. SAVANNAH Montgomery St. Hickory St. 1.75 25
54th St. SAVANNAH Montgomery St. Hickory St. 1.75 25
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55th St.

56th St.

57th St.

58th St.

59th St.

60th St.

61st St.

62nd St.

63rd St.

65th St.

66th St.

66th St.

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

SAVANNAH

Montgomery St.

Montgomery St.

Montgomery St.

Abercorn St.

Montgomery St.

Montgomery St.

Bull St.

Costa Rica

Bull St.

Bull St.

Bull St.

Dead End

Hickory St.

Panama St.

Panama St.

Cedar St.

Bull St.

Waters Ave.

Habersham St.

Mason Dr.

Waters Ave.

Waters Ave.

Dead End

Ranger St.

1.75 25
1.70 25
1.70 25
1.20 25
0.25 25
1.30 25
0.30 25
0.40 30
0.70 30
1.00 30
0.73 25
0.49 25

(Ord. No. 031599, 4-30-1999; Ord. of 11-18-1999(2), § 1; Ord. of 5-1-2001; Ord. of 9-6-2001(1), § 1; Ord.
of 9-6-2001(2), § 1; Ord. of 9-6-2001(3), § 1; Ord. of 10-3-2002(6), § 1; Ord. of 10-3-2002(7), § 1; Ord. of
12-12-2002(3), § 1; Ord. of 12-12-2002(4), § 1; Ord. of 4-29-2004, § 1; Ord. of 6-24-2004(4), § 1; Ord. of
6-24-2004(5), § 1; Ord. of 7-22-2004(3), § 1; Ord. of 7-22-2004(4), § 1; Ord. of 8-5-2004(2), § 1; Ord. of
7-21-2005(3), § 1; Ord. of 7-21-2005(4), § 1; Ord. of 7-21-2005(5), § 1; Ord. of 9-1-2005(2), § 1; Ord. of
1-5-2006, § 1; Ord. of 1-5-2006(2), § 1; Ord. of 1-5-2006(3), § 1; Ord. of 1-5-2006(4), § 1; Ord. of 4-27-
2006(4), § 1; Ord. of 4-27-2006(5), § 1; Ord. of 5-25-2006(2), § 1; Ord. of 5-25-2006(3), § 1; Ord. of 7-20-
20086, § 1; Ord. of 6-7-2007(1), § 1; Ord. of 6-7-2007(2), § 1; Ord. of 6-7-2007(3), § 1; Ord. of 2-26-
2009(2), § 1; Ord. of 2-26-2009(3), § 1: Ord. of 8-23-2012(1), § 1; Ord. of 8-23-2012(2), § 1; Ord. of 8-23-
2012(3), § 1; 1-24-13(1), § 1 ; 1-24-13(2), § 1 ; Ord. of 10-3-2013(7), § 1 ; Ord. of 10-17-2013,§ 1 ; Ord.
of 1-8-2015(1), § 1 ; Ord. of 1-8-2015(2), § 1 ; Ord. of 2-19-2015(1), § 1 ; Ord. of 8-20-2015(2) ; Ord. of

11-24-2015(1) , § 1; Ord. of 11-24-2015(2) , § 1; Ord. of 7-21-2016(9) , § 1; Ord. of 7-21-2016(10) , § 1;

Ord. of 9-29-2016(3) , § 1; Ord. of 9-29-2016(4) , § 1; Ord. of 8-20-2017(1) , § 1; Ord. of 2-1-2018(2) , §

1)
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